
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7705
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2000
VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a three day workshop was organised by the Society for Operations Research and Training in collaboration with the Centre for Operations Research and Training;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the main topics discussed in the workshop;

(d) whether the Government have considered the suggestions made in the workshop; and

(e) if so, the steps taken/being taken by the Government to implement these suggestions?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) The Government is not aware of any workshop organised by the Society for Operations Research and Training in collaboration with the Centre for Operations Research and Training.

(b),(c),(d)&(e) Does not arise.
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